8]

HOUSING AUTHORITY

of the
CITY of CALDWELL
P. 0. Box 70
Caldwell, Idaho 83605
(208) 459-2232
- Commigsioners Meeting

August 28, 1992

A G E N D A

Demolition information

Change order and pav reguest, sign Thompsons Laundry contract

Mail boxes options

Waste disposal updarce

Updated financial statement



2 SR R
e e e

- p————
1

4&%6’:57‘/«: A/_,:v-ﬂ—-.. __)_/g, CCW&Z’T /é M o
/ﬁém%__gf;&/%/@ o

B . i e G i
Lfae & doendf Ly B [ 7 S
] g St o cra{_/ﬁ/7~::}//_$§’ﬁ{?2-_ Jder==

9 Sl Cipo. Do pomnrd

e




& Koy Gupeid cisr™ Lo

Eﬁ' /4‘/)"‘:-‘( ' /arfdﬁ%‘ A#.Kﬁ%

C e m:/“;?:/ l /ﬁf/cawu_ S AL oLH&J{:m%+Zﬁ=_

W d'[j%(;"‘%/ M7, w—..// Aww ) ) ;:

- %MCQ /(gj‘ue/‘._rr‘[)f‘e/ M af—m/%

,é;ar‘xcr ,-—»:,_Z é /?d?-b‘rzc_c_ é’éb @4 li—%d

= Mb?/ I
i
i

- - 4

. I

. - - . “x e % . Y e - i

~.

- 1

L .
H

» 1

i

- II

|
- nl

!

!l\ ;

- e w0 ' )

) - - L - * - <

—— —

- x‘ = e I

W™ -3 e - [

= -
%
. b |
- - -
Ry
- - :
g Tan
el
i ~
. )
- b |
:
w o
< < T . LN A !
- —

'A“ . » . i
= [ ik ~ * > ! = |
- - N A l
- !
i
!



/,’Luz_cg“,,,.i“_'?i
CQW”"‘ Fes/enelrs %éc







%S

CALDWELL HOUSING AUTHORITY
FARMWAY VILLAGE
P.O. BOX 70
CALDWELL, 1ID 83606

July 23, 1992

Thompsons, Inc.
1707 Broadway
Boise, ID 837061

RE: Contract with Housing Authority.

Dear Tobe Thompson Sr.,

The enclosed contract seems to be sufficient except for what
is marked. The Commissioners would be pleased if you would be
willing to make the changes indicated. They have assured us of
their acceptance and are willing to sign after these amendments.
Thank vou for caring for this matter and please be assured we
remain,

Sincerely,
/£2212262ﬁ:fi:é22-
David Linden

[ womPsons e . APPROVES OF THE CHALEGES,

“Plense S'tsh Corchract and eedued)
Ihata!



au¥5 *a2 3138 W335, B0.CE, IRHD ot P.1

A

H_ARDVVARE SALES & SERVICE, INC.
FAX MESSACF | PAGE ) OF 3
REPLY TO: | ’

55( f/aéy /4(3/}1: a4t . 1961 COMMERCE AVENUE 4 BOISE, IDAHO 83705-5394
{208)345:1361 ¢ FAX (208)345-1528

o 117785 S.E. 82nd DRIVE ¢ GLADSTONE, OREGON 97027
(603)655-6806 ¢ FAX {503)655-6845
-~ ™, r
TO: bW Upww €Y DATE: - & | 26192
ATTN: Dave Linwdew FAX (207) 959- oo ¢

. SUBJECT: #4.( Loy &S

DAW:’ T paoE Y vt TH <2 CuA- 5/&:,«4:'
low FHe Hoo tHe /EIO Senes Keme lews,
7&55 AHE A);L fostal ﬂp’arzauwcl:

e e La Y wmid = 290000 FOE fase

-

7 A fa o z. ! '
//{*"': ’ Z[ Y 2 0/01’ wa f::?a‘luu = é;{; N T &
A ow To THe AbBode frrcer Hne !
l)' /n}?'r[([‘!/;u Sﬁ/«fﬁ*ow"“ﬁ?::n /;'/0 pze ﬁow/'.‘)a.a.#m.w./{-‘
'?.) ?_Q_c.;?, (YZULUL_ (ém ~} e, (éwt/aaml’w)&: /g 45—-‘
/’- ) n A
8) Lomp o odion dock 2diait TE YY A oty

[
Doene I Tlhw Que A

v U fii—/f“"d

Cul0 e ﬁ‘——- J



AUG 26 =2 13:75 o545, BOISE, IDHHD

-

FOR PRIVATE DISTRIBUTION
OF MAIL ONLY-NOT POSTAL
SERVICE APPROVED

STANDARD FEATURES

® (A)Natural anodized aluminum
surface materials

& Groups - 9,10,11,12 compart-
ments high - 3,4,5 compart-
menls wide

B Locks — 5-pin cylinder cam
type, 2keys each, 1000 changes

B Clear plaqtic window number
slot with metal backing

B Foroptional features sec page 8

It wall space is a prob em, groups
of boxesareavailable rore than 1
compartments high. Mulii-size
compartments may be mixed
within the same group. Contact
your sales representative,
Material used and method of
construction for the above mail-
boxes are the same as in the Flor-
ence 1400 and 1500 postal service
approved mailboxes.

APPROXIMATE DOCR SIZES

H x W
1450 & 1550 3" 638"
1452 & 1552 63/s" 63/s"
1453 £ 1553 3" 12745"
145¢& 1554 638" 12715"

3t

"
f

AN

gl

S
v
L]

o |

t

]
i

i

}

»-. iﬁ‘_«
", % N 2
L
1

yadtt

P

-

- R oy

o
s el a

S e

* + -
T il o v ahd A

A

-



U3 r 20 B2 4 2atd 'Y

FROMA ga.26.1992 14128

Gillingham Const., Inc.

August 26, 19%2

ATTN STAN JANES

THE RUSSELL CORPORATION
8150 EMERALD S$T STE 100
BOISE 1D 83704

RE: Calawell Farm Labor Housing Project

Dear Mr. Janes,

attached is a letter of explanation per your Augu

request concerning the interior and exterior
planned for the houses §f released to us.

He would appreciate a resoclution of this misunderstanding

Uiz |
lﬁ’l"nj ‘/'U 14

1992

improvements

as

soon as possible. 1f the Caldwell City Housing Authority
does not authorize release of the houses. then we do need to

know the amount of compensation they are willing to pay
lieu of the houses s©o we can determine whether we

remnew our request for arbitration,
Sincerely.,

g&nfmﬂf/w}/ﬂp

Larry Gillingham

President

LG/mf
ar mf c2024.3

Enclosure: B/26 letter from Gienn Messegar
({our house subhcontractor)

———

in
need to



Vs S0/ Ve

FROH

LoD &
@E.26.1992 14:21

- GLENN MESSEGAR
P C BOX 44777
BOISE 10 83711

August 26, 1992

GILL INGHAH CONST., INC.
P O BOx 15395
BO[SE ID 83715

RE: Farm Labor Heoeusing Project
HMr. Gillinogham.

In response to your request for additicnal fnformation
concerning my plans for the houses from the prodect above, it
is our intent to include all new electrical, plumbing,
heating and/or coeling systems. Inspections and structural
corrections are to be made as neaded.

We will be including new sheetrock throughout each house pilus
new windows. doors, siding, and roofs. Kitchens and baths
witl] be wuvpgraded &8nd modernized including cabinets and
Fixtures.

All local fire codes and health codes for sewer or septic
systems will be met for each agency governing such activity.

wWe feel this communication should be sufficient for a
decision To be made as teo whether to releaase the houses or
not. A more detajled list would depend on the indlividual
house lnspection.

Please et me know your decfstion by 4:00 p.m. on Friday,.
aygust 28. Again. please keep (n mind that time i= of the
essence, and 1f this declision is detayved much longer, [ wilt
no longer have the option of accepting the houses In iieu of
monetary compensation.

Sincerely.,

e e

Glenn HMessegar

ek HDr+

F.

R ARERPES PRV )
2



-
e

HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE CTITY OF CALDWELIL., IDAHO

STATEMENT OF REVENUES
FOR THE ONE MONTH ENDED JANUARY 31, 1992

{UNAUDITED)
CURRENT YEAR TO 1992 REMATINTING
MONTH DATE BUDGET BUDGET
Dwelling rent $16,787 $16,787 $265,000 $248,213
Non-dwelling rent 561 561 6,480 5,919
Other project income 8 8 1,200 1,192
Interest income 230 230 4,500 4,270
Total revenues $17,586 $17,586 $277,180 $259,594
STATEMENT OF EXPENDITURES
FOR THE ONE MONTH ENDED JANUARY 31, 19%2
(UNAUDITED)
CURRENT YEAR TO 1992 REMAINING
MONTH DATE BUDGET BUDGET
Management salaries $ 2,684 $ 2,684 § 35,200 $ 32,516
RM & R salaries 2,795 2,795 36,740 33,945
Electricity 550 550 8,500 7,950
Unemployment tax 2,250 2,250
State retirement & FICA 915 915 11,899 10,984
Other management expense 276 276 8,000 7,724
Water, irrigation 1,850 1,850
Insurance - Blue Cross 1,064 1,064 14,236 13,172
Insurance - other 2,024 2,024 18,200 16,176
Legal and accounting 227 227 8,750 8,523
Repairs and maintenance 2,941 2,941 42,926 39,985
RM & R contract labor 600 600 13,720 13,120
Debt retirement 30,753 30,753
Debt reserve 23,496 23,496 44,156 20,660
Bank charges 46 46 (46)
Total expenditures $37,618 $37,618 $277,180 $239,562

See accountants' compilation report.

2



HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF CALDWELL, IDAHO

STATEMENT OF REVENUES

FOR THE TWO MONTHS ENDED FEBRUARY 28, 1982

(UNAUDITED)
CURRENT YEAR TO 1992 REMAINING
MONTH DATE BUDGET BUDGET
Dwelling rent $17,648 $34,435 $265,000 $230,565
Non-dwelling rent 561 1,122 6,480 5,358
Other project income 8 1,200 1,192
Interest income 230 4,500 4,270
Total revenues $18,209 $35,795 $277,180 $241,385
STATEMENT OF EXPENDITURES
FOR THE TWO MONTHS ENDED FEBRUARY 28, 1992
(UNAUDITED)
CURRENT YEAR TO 1992 REMAINING
MONTH DATE BUDGET BUDGET
Management salaries $ 2,542 $ 5,226 $ 35,200 $ 29,974
RM & R salaries 2,469 5,264 36,740 31,476
Electricity 548 1,098 8,500 7,402
Unemployment tax 2,250 2,250
State retirement & FICA 800 1,715 11,899 10,184
Other management expense 555 831 8,000 7,168
Water, irrigation 855 855 1,850 995
Insurance - Blue Cross 1,032 2,096 14,236 12,140
Insurance - other 1,188 3,212 18,200 14,988
Legal and accounting 541 768 8,750 7,982
Repairs and maintenance 2,442 5,383 42,926 37,543
RM & R contract labor 600 1,200 13,720 12,520
Debt retirement 30,753 30,753
Debt reserve . 23,496 44,156 20,660
Bank charges 2 48 (48)
Total expenditures $13,574 $51,192 $277,180 $225,988

See accountants' compilation report.

2



HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF CALDWELL, IDAHO

STATEMENT OF REVENUES
FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED APRIL 3, 1992

{UNAUDITED)
CURRENT YEAR TO 1992 REMAINING
MONTH DATE BUDGET BUDGET
Dwelling rent $23,575 $58,010 $265,000 $206,990
Non-dwelling rent 561 1,683 6,480 4,797
Other project income 8 1,200 1,192
Interest income 1,362 1,592 4,500 2,908
Total revenues $25,.498 $61,293 _$277,180 $215,887
STATEMENT OF EXPENDITURES
FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED APRIL 3, 1992
{(UNAUDITED)
CURRENT YEAR TO 1992 REMATINING
MONTH DATE BUDGET BUDGET
Management salaries $ 3,167 $ 8,393 $ 35,200 $ 26,807
RM & R salaries 4,003 @,267 36,740 27,473
Electricity 477 1,575 8,500 6,925
Unemployment tax 668 668 2,250 1,582
State retirement & FICA 1,122 2,837 11,899 9,062
Other management expense 468 1,299 8,000 6,701
Water, irrigation 855 1,850 995
Insurance - Blue Cross 603 2,699 14,236 11,537
Insurance - other 1,485 4,697 18,200 13,503
Legal and accounting 89 857 8,750 7,893
Repairs and maintenance 15,881 21,264 42,926 21,662
RM & R contract labor 600 1,800 13,720 11,920
Debt retirement 30,753 30,753
Debt reserve 23,496 44,156 20,660
Bank charges 85 133 (133)
Total expenditures $28,648 $79,840 $277,180 _ $197,340

: See accountants' compilation report.

2



HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF CALDWELL, IDAHO

STATEMENT OF REVENUES

FOR THE FOUR MONTHS ENDED MAY 1, 1992

{UNAUDITED)
CURRENT YEAR TO 1992 REMAINING
MONTH DATE BUDGET BUDGET
Dwelling rent $23,284 $ 81,294 $265,000 $183,706
Non-dwelling rent 540 2,223 6,480 4,257
Other project income 7 15 1,200 1,185
Interest income 202 1,794 4,500 2,706
Total revenues 24,033 85,326 $277,180 $191,854
STATEMENT OF EXPENDITURES
FOR THE FOUR MONTHS ENDED MAY 1, 1992
(UNAUDITED)
CURRENT YEAR TO 1992 REMATINING
MONTH DATE BUDGET BUDGET
Management salaries $ 3,694 $ 12,087 $ 35,200 $ 23,113
RM & R salaries 3,403 12,670 36,740 24,070
Electricity 528 2,103 8,500 6,397
Equipment 1,050 1,050 (1,050)
Unemployment tax 668 2,250 1,582
State retirement & FICA ' 1,099 3,936 11,899 7,963
Other management expense 1,011 2,310 8,000 5,690
Water, irrigation 855 1,850 995
Insurance - Blue Cross 1,032 3,721 14,236 10,505
Insurance - other 1,782 6,479 18,200 11,721
Legal and accounting 3,206 4,063 8,750 4,687
Repairs and maintenance 3,146 24,410 42,926 18,516
RM & R contract labor 700 2,500 13,720 11,220
Debt retirement 30,753 30,753
Debt reserve 23,496 44,156 20,660
Bank charges 49 182 (182)
Total expenditures §20.700 $100!540 32772%80 $176,640

See accountants' compilation report.

2



HOUSTNG AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF CATDWELL, IDAHO

STATEMENT OF REVENUES
FOR THE FIVE MONTHS ENDED MAY 29, 1992

(UNAUDITED)
CURRENT YEAR TO 1992 REMATINING
MONTH DATE BUDGET BUDGET
Dwelling rent $28,013 $109,307 $265,000 $155,693
Non-dwelling rent 540 2,763 6,480 3,717
Other project income 55 70 1,200 1,130
Interest income 1,794 4,500 2,706
Total revenues $28,608 $113,934 $277,180 $5163,246
STATEMENT OF EXPENDITURES
FOR THE FIVE MONTHS ENDED MAY 29, 1992
- (UNAUDITED)
CURRENT YEAR TO 1992 REMAINING
MONTH DATE BUDGET BUDGET
Management salaries $ 2,781 $ 14,868 $ 35,200 $ 20,332
RM & R salaries 3,962 16,632 36,740 20,108
Electricity 640 2,743 8,500 5,757
Equipment 3,015 4,065 {4,065)
Unemployment tax 668 2,250 1,582
State retirement & FICA 1,066 5,002 11,899 6,897
Other management expense 1,348 3,658 - 8,000 4,342
Water, irrigation 855 1,850 995
Insurance - Blue Cross 1,692 5,423 14,236 8,813
Insurance - other 1,188 7,667 18,200 10,533
Legal and accounting 869 4,932 8,750 3,818
Repairs and maintenance 4,386 28,796 42,926 14,130
RM & R contract labor 700 3,200 13,720 10,520
Debt retirement 30,753 30,753
Dekbt reserve 23,496 44,156 20,660
Bank charges 52 234 (234)
Total expenditures $21,699 S$122,239 $277,180  $154,94]1

See accountants' compilation report.

2



HOUSTNG AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF CAIDWELL, JIDAHO

STATEMENT OF REVENUES
FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED JULY 3, 1992

(UNAUDITED)
CURRENT YEAR TO 1882 REMATNING
MONTH DATE BUDGET BUDGET
Dwelling rent $31,663 $140,970 $265,000 $ 124,030
Non-dwelling rent 540 3,303 6,480 3,177
Other project income 70 1,200 1,130
Interest income 1,302 3,096 4,500 1,404
Total revenues $33,505 $147,438 S$277,180 _ $129,741
STATEMENT OF EXPENDITURES
FOR THE SIX MCONTHS ENDED JULY 3, 1992
(UNAUDITED)
CURRENT YEAR TO 1992 REMAINING
MONTH DATE BUDGET BUDGET
Management salaries 4,112 $ 18,980 $ 35,200 S 16,220
RM & R salaries 3,465 20,097 36,740 16,643
Electricity 486 3,229 8,500 5,271
Unemployment tax 739 1,407 2,250 843
State retirement & FICA 1,241 6,243 11,899 5,656
Other management expense 836 4,494 8,000 3,506
Water, irrigation 855 1,850 995
Insurance - Blue Cross 1,329 6,752 14,236 7,484
Insurance - other 1,485 9,152 18,200 9,048
Legal and accounting 673 5,605 8,750 3,145
Repairs and maintenance 2,711 31,507 42,926 11,419
RM & R contract labor 700 3,900 13,720 9,820
Debt retirement 30,753 30,753
Debt reserve 23,496 44,156 20,660
Bank charges 193 427 (427)
Equipment 4,065 (4.065)
Total expenditures $17.970 $140,209 $277,180 $136,971

See accountants' compilation report.

2



HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF CALDWELL

SUMMARY OF CONSTRUCTION EXPENDITURES
FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED JULY 3, 1992

CONSTRUCTION COSTS — REIMBURSABLE:

Check
Date

3-9-92

3-10-92
4-10-92
4-23-92

4-8-92
4-28-92

4-30-92
5-5-92
5~-5-92

5-26-92
6-10-92

6—-10-92

6-10-92
7-10-92

7-10-92

7=10-92

7-10-92

7-10-92

Description

Aqua-Aercbic Systems, Irc.
5 HP Aqua Jet Aerator
Anti-erosion Assembly
Freight

B & A Engineers, Inc.
Site Survey

Idaho Press Tribune
Advertise for Bids

NW Bridge & Tank - Deposit
Work on Elevated Water Storage Tank

Idaho Press Tribune - Advertise
Idaho Statesman - Advertise

Materials Testing Corp.
Daily Inspection Summary

NW Bridge & Tank .
Balance on Storage Tank

Holladay Engineering
Water Tank Review

Consiolidated Supply
Alchem Lab

Holladay Engineering
Water Tank & System Review

Idaho Statesman - Advertise
Gigray, Miller - Legal

Holladay Engineering
Water Tank Review

Tdaho Power — 60 Unit Service

JUB Engineering
Time & Materials

Twin Cities Electric
Install Meters @ Sewage Plant

Amount

$ 4,440.00

230.00
350.00

4,000.00

66.00

5,000.00

66.00

114.00

. 2,619.53

30,648.00

371.50
97.50

75.90

623.25
84.00

45.00

1,271.00

2,771.00

501.07

239.82



HOUSTING AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF CATDWELL

STATEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION EXPENDITURES
FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED JULY 3, 1992

CONSTRUCTION COSTS - REIMBURSABLE (CONTINUED):

Check
Date Description
7=-10-92 Alchem Lab

Effluent Analysis

Total

BUTI.DINGS UNDER CONSTRUCTTON:

5-11-92 Crowder Associates
5-15-92 West One Bank
6-3-92 The Russell Corp.
6=-30-92 The Russell Corp.

Total

CONTRIBUTTONS AND EXPENDITURES:

1-1-92 First Interstate Bank

5-28=92 U.S. West Communica-
tions

6-16-92 Ron Hills

Balance

Architectural Services
Interim Financing Fee
Site Work

Site Work & Construction

Contribution to Purchase
Playground Equipment
Contribution to Purchase
Playground Equipment
Basketball Court Expense

$54,265.57

$ 81,801.00

1,000.00
112,950.00
198.249.00

394,000.00

$ 500.00

5,000.00
(25.20)

5,474.80



AT
—

CROWDER ASSOCIATES
2995 N. COLE RD. » SUITE 280

‘ll:: ARCHITECTURE & PLANNING

BOISE, IDAHO 83704 - (208) 377-2870

FAX (208) 322-5886

INSPECTION NO.: SEVENTEEHN
PROJECT: CALDWELL HOUSING AUTHORITY

LOCATION: CALDWELL,
DATE: AUGUST 16,
TIME: 10:30 A.M,
WORK ON SCHEDULE:

WEATHER CONDITIONS:
PRESENT ON SITE:

WORK IN PROGRESS:

IDAHO
1992

YES
CLEAR, 85 DEGREES

WORK WAS STOPPED FOR THE WEEKEND

BLDG. B-1 BUILDING READY FOR MECHANICAL
ELECTRICAL RQUGH-IN; ROOF DRY SHEETED;
WINDOWS HUNG; PATIOS POURED

BLDG. B-2 INTERIOR TEXTURING COMPLETE, READY
FOR INTERIOR PAINT; EXTERIOR SIDING PAINTED

BLDG. B-3 SHEETROCKING IS 1IN PROGRESS;
EXTERIOR PAINTING HAS BEGUN *** WRONG COLOR
HAS BEEN USED; CORRECTION WILL BE REQUIRED

*%*x. BSHINGLES STOCKED *** CONTRACTOR TO
VERIFY THAT APPROPRIATE SHINGLE COLOR HAS
BEEN STOCKED,

BLDG. B-4 PLUMBING & ELECTRICAL ROUGH-IN HAS
BEGUN; HRURRICANE CLIPS ARE NOT YET IN PLACE;
FLASHING FOR LOW ROOQOFS NOT YET IN PLACE; ALL
PATIOS HAVE BEEN POURED

BLDG, B-5 PLUMBING AND ELECTRICAL ROUGH-IN
COMPLETE; INSULATION AND VAPQR BARRIER IN
PLACE; BACKING IN PLACE AS REQUIRED; PATIOS
HAVE BEEN POURED; ROOFING COMPLETE,

COMPLEX A:

BLDG. A-1l FRAMING INTERIOR WALLS

BLDG. A-2 TRUSSES SET; ANCHORS NOT YET 1IN
PLACE ON TRUSSES OR ON GABLE ENDS.

BLDG. A-3 EXTERIOR WALLS FRAMED; INTERIORS
IN PROGRESS

BLDG. A-4 WINDOWS SET; SIDING IN PROGRESS

BLDG. A-5 FRAMING PROGRESSING ; SIDING INSTALLEE

OFFICE/LAUNDRY BLDG.: FLOOR SLAB POURED; SILL
PLATES BEING LAID OUT; READY FOR FRAMING TO
BEGIN,

BLDG. C-3 FOOTING AND FOUNDATION POQURED;
PLUMBING IN PROGRESS

BLDG. C-5 FOOTING/FOUNDATION IN PLACE, READY
FOR BACKFILL.



i

i\l

V

INSPECTION NO, SEVENTEEN (continued)
Page 2 of 3

MASONRY BUILDINGS: REMOVAL OF EXISTING
ROOFING AND REROOFING HAS BEGUN.

OBSERVATIONS: WORK IS CONTINUING ON SITE. OVERALL QUALITY OF
THE WORK IS GOOD. FRAMING IS PROGRESSING WELL AT COMPLEXES A & B.
CLIPS CONTIRUE TO BE INSTALLED AS REQUIRED ON TRUSSES. ANCHOR
BOLTS AND SILL PLATE ANCHORS BARE BEING INSTALLED AS WORK
PROGRESSES,

ACTION REQUIRED: 1) TEMPERED GLASS HAS BEEN CORRECTED AT ALL
BUT ONE UNIT; UNIT NO. 218 HAS NOT YET BEEN CORRECTED.
CONTRACTOR TO CORRECT INCORRECTLY PLACED WINDOWS.

2) CHECK SHINGLES WHICH HAVE NOT YET TABBED. CLEAN OR REMOVE
ANY MATERIALS WHICH HAVE PREVENTED PROPER TABBING. TEMPERATURES
ARE SUFFICIENT TO HAVE ALLOWED ALL INSTALLED SHINGLES TO HAVE
TABBED BY THIS TIME,

3) EXTERIOR SIDING AT COMPLEX B IS TO BE A SINGLE COLOR.
CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL EXTERIOR COLORS FOR EACH BUILDING SITE.
COLORS TO BE CORRECTED TO CONFORM WITH APPROVED COLOR SCHEDULE.

4) AT COMPLEX 2, QUALITY COF FRAMING IS NOT EQUAL TO COMPLEX
B. CONTRACTOR TO ASSURE THAT HEADERS, TRIMMERS, ETC ARE FIT
TIGHTLY. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE HARDWOOD SHIMS WHERE FIT IS NOT
TIGHT.

5) ASSURE THAT HANDICAPPED UNIT AT COMPLEX A IS MODIFIED AS
REQUIRED FOR HANDICAPPED UNITS; VERIFY DRAWINGS FOR DOOR SIZES,
MOUNTING HEIGHTS, AND SIMILAR DIFFERENCES AT HANDICAPPED UNITS.

6) IT WAS NOTED THAT WHERE STUDS AT PARTY WALLS HAVE BEEN REMOVED 70O ALLOW
ACCESS BETWEEN UNITS, STUDS ARE NOT REINSTALLED PRIOR TO INSULATING. ASSURE THAT
STUDS ARE REPLACED PRIOR TO INSTALLATION OF GYP. BD.



INSPECTION NO. SEVENTEEN (continued)
Page 3 of 3

ACTION REQUIRED - GENERAL: CONTRACTOR TO INSTALL HURRICANE CLIPS
AT EACH TRUSS AND AT GABLE ENDS AS REQUIRED BY THE DRAWINGS.
VERIFY THAT REQUIRED BACKING IS IN PLACE AT ACCESSIBLE/ADAPTABLE
BATHROOMS; PROVIDE SOLID BACKING FOR TOWEL BARS, GRAB BARS,
HANDRAILS, AND WHERE DOOR HARDWARE STRIKES WALLS; ASSURE THAT
SOLID FIRE BLOCKING IS IN PLACE AS REQUIRED; ASSURE THAT FRAMING
ALLOWS FULL DOOR SWING WITHOUT DOOR HARDWARE STRIKING ADJACENT
WALLS.

PROVIDE HARDWOOD SHIMS AT ALL HEADERS WHERE GAPS OCCUR BETWEEN
HEADER AND TRIMERS. ASSURE THAT TEMPERED GLASS IS INSTALLED AT
WINDOWS LOCATED WITHIN 24 INCHES OF DOORS. ASSURE THAT SILL
PLATES ARE ANCHORED WITHIN 12 INCHES OF EACH END OF SILL PER UEC.
VERIFY SPACING OF NAILING AT PLYWOOD SIDING / ASSURE THAT NAIL
HEADS DO NOT BREAK SURFACE OF MDO SIDING / SEAL RAW EDGES OF
PLYWOOD SIDING IF EXPOSED TO MOISTURE.

ASSURE THAT REQUIREMENTS OF IDAHO POWER/GOOD CENTS ARE COMPLIED
WITH AS INSULATION/CAULKING BEGIN AT COMPLEX B.

ASSURE THAT INSULATION STOPS IN ATTICS ARE LOCATED TO ALLOW
MAXIMUM INSULATION THICKNESS AT EXTERIOR WALLS. 2" FREE VENT AREA
IS REQUIRED ABOVE INSULATION.

ASSURE THAT REQUIRED VENTS LOCATED IN BEDROOM CLOSETS ARE VENTED
TO THE EXTERIOR AS INDICATED ON THE DRAWINGS.

CC: FMHA - CALDWELL; FMHA - STATE OFFICE; OWNER; CONTRACTOR




—p

GARY W. PUTMAN A, T
Sherift e Bl “”L:,.,,, QE&“P on County 1115 Albany Stree!
A3 Caldweli, Idaho 83605
(208)454-7531

August 14, 1992

o bl

TR G A

B M ey,

- TR T S

o a0 H Therg

Camn e David Linden

ferwr¥ ""Housing Authority of Caldwell

‘-1 5 4 r«ds Farmway Road
oy,

; -ty
~13u ¢ hluyats
Anorgi Holics

S it Dear David;

:e...”w Lieutenant Chris Smith, of the Canyon County Sheriff's Office, has
informed me that the hou51ng authority of Caldwell has expressed

an interest in subsidizing a deputy's housing.

Should this occur, I will make every effort to retain the services
of a bilingual deputy of hispanic extraction to reside at the
Farmway Village.

Further details may have to be discussed and resolved as our office
would of course require that said deputy be assigned to regular
duties. I would expect that you would want to make an arrangement
wherein should he be required to work additional hours, because of
housing authority concerns, your subsidy would be taken in
consideration thereof.

In short, I am sure that this proposal can be worked out for the
benefit for all concerned without an increase in overtime costs for
this county.

yﬁﬂ T e
T I Canyon ounty sherifff“a%wﬁi?

a .\,‘_k“‘ u& 2 s,

I

1ad »\vpnaﬂup"’) 1’:.‘\"‘1' ")’
“""b e e e

n'\d‘ Pl

S “wfw‘ﬁfoﬁﬂjh

e ,<:"’ .
M %‘2‘, ey “yg.'?f".:if, _.—@\
3 &i},ﬁ 5




